**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08-20-1999 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1	I AMBARI STOLL RELIEF STOLE THE		
	101123	3866 Attorney Docket No. <u>103269</u>	
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	ecord the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Keiso TAKEDA Tomojiro SUGIMOTO  AU6 1 3 1889	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying partition and red?  8 -13 - 99 □ Yes ☑ No		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other		
	B. Execution Date: April 28, 1999		
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	Dication, the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 09/294,050	C. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	l tached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 102268)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
1999 ITHA	II	40E	
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>August 13, 1999</u>	
JA	O:TJP/fjc Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(es))	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan			
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to the		ns and
Title of nvention)	A FUEL INJECTOR F	OR AN INTERNAL COME	BUSTION ENGINE	
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ev		and/or for which application for Letters I, was:	Patent
Insert date f execution	(a) executed on April 28, 1999	Alexandria		_
f application, not oncurrent)	(b) filed on <u>April 19, 1999</u> Serial No. <u>09 / 294,050</u>	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	ation application based thereon, for the	on said application and any continuation, die full term or terms for which the said Letter reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), which is a second control of the control of		without charge to but at the expense of said	d
	said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decl producing evidence.	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to inc	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all partialing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	e of legal
Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decla producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to the said invention of the said inve	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to ind arations, taking all rightful oaths, provi- tions, taking all rightful oaths, provi- the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all partialing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	e of legal
(Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to (SIGNATURE)	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include a same, and arations, taking all rightful oaths, provide undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a Keiso Takeda  (TYPE NAME)	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all pariding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).  April 28, 1999  (DATE)	e of legal
Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to (SIGNATURE)	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to ind arations, taking all rightful oaths, provi- tions, taking all rightful oaths, provi- the undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all pariding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).  April 28, 1999  (DATE)	e of legal
Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to (SIGNATURE)	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to include a same, and arations, taking all rightful oaths, provide undersigned inventor(s) has (have) a Keiso Takeda  (TYPE NAME)	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all pariding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).  April 28, 1999  (DATE)	e of legal
Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decl producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to (SIGNATURE)  2) Images Lugimuto (SIGNATURE)	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to incarations, taking all rightful oaths, provide undersigned inventor(s) has (have) to the undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all partialization sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).  April 28, 1999  (DATE)  April 28, 1999  (DATE)	e of legal
Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decl producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to signature (SIGNATURE)  2) Tomography Augustus (SIGNATURE)  3) (SIGNATURE)	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to including arations, taking all rightful oaths, provide undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) and (ha	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all pariding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).  April 28, 1999 (DATE)  April 28, 1999 (DATE)	e of legal
Signatures)	enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen proceeding which may arise or be decla including separate assignments and decl producing evidence.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, to (SIGNATURE)  2) Imorro Juginuto (SIGNATURE)  3) (SIGNATURE)  4) (SIGNATURE)	including in the preparation and prose ce, reissue, reexamination, or public us red in relation to same, such acts to incarations, taking all rightful oaths, provide undersigned inventor(s) has (have) in the undersigned inventor(s) in the undersigned in	cution of said application(s) and the issuance proceeding, and in any litigation or other clude but not be limited to executing all partial gray iding sworn testimony, and obtaining and affixed his/her/their signature(s).  April 28, 1999 (DATE)  April 28, 1999 (DATE)  (DATE)	e of legal

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 010170 FRAME: 0566

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)